Ref
S2
12
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W5
E7
E2
W15

wi1

wi1o

w13
E12
w4
E13
N2
S1

45th HCIT OT 2022

No.
5369
RU025
EE125856
WW1095
EE140592
EE123755
Ww284
U10200
RU11105
3994
L5108
EE135494
u110TT
RU11918
WW2772
U114KK
L10009
RU960Z
EE143221
U123KK
EE128268
U924E
1301
U106EE
C11372
WW2193
L9231
u173p
WW1565
WW2355
WW2030
WW2931
EE117368
EE137004
WW2934
U156RR
6657
RU702Z
L3992
EE127240
U848D
6045
WW2864
C11060
110272
EE133465
951
U142NN
RU11232
6581
WW171
Ww193
WW3044
EE71987
WW1442
EE53699
u1isMm
6369

Seniors Results
Name
Patience Ewen
Lynch Barry
Greenwood Andrew
Davis Jonathan
Molnar Dean
Robinson Mark
Jones Neil
Magill Scott
O'Neill Jonathan
Falconer John
Murphy Richard
Dunne Andrew
McCarthy Nick
Cross Christopher
Bennett Michael
Irwin Charles
Bradley Michael
Bach Jens
Forrester Scott
Simpson Scott
Baran Emre
Beattie MBE David
Knott Francis
McClelland Mark
Usher Barry
Davies Emyr
McNally James
McConnell Stephen
Hillier Richard
Slatter John
Seaborne George
Walton-James Elizabeth
Faux Mike
Allwood David
Pritchard Caledfryn
Scott Stephen
MacKintosh Isabelle
Bach John
Gormally Martin
Callum Melissa
Robinson Brian
Breen John
Shone Robert
Forde Katie
Usov Victor
Young Michael
Reid Eric
Murphy Thomas
McCluskey Shaun
Agnew John
Lewis Jacquelyn
Davies Gareth
Ristic Nicholas
Cooper Michael
Long Gary
Kelsh Richard
Grey David
Hendry Douglas

Country Cat Capt Ncap
Sco S

IRE
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WAL
ENG
ENG
WAL
NIR
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SCo
IRE
ENG
NIR
IRE
WAL
NIR
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NIR
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IRE
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1
24
20
22
21
22
24
20
20
20
18
22
20
20
21
22
21
21
21
16
20
17
21
21
19
19
19
19
23
16
23
20
20
21
15
21
17
17
21
24
18
18
17
23
20
17
17
23
20
18
20
16
16
18
16
18
17
18
19

19-Aug-22

2 T2 3
23 47 23
25 45 22
24 46 22
23 44 23
21 43 24
22 46 20
22 42 20
25 45 21
20 40 22
19 37 19
18 40 21
19 39 23
18 38 20
20 41 21
18 40 21
19 40 23
23 44 19
19 40 22
20 36 18
22 42 21
18 35 25
19 40 20
19 40 20
18 37 24
20 39 19
20 39 20
24 43 17
20 43 19
22 38 20
14 37 19
20 40 17
21 41 17
22 43 20
22 37 21
20 41 17
21 38 18
16 33 18
18 39 20
19 43 18
21 39 21
19 37 17
16 33 19
18 41 17
15 35 16
20 37 21
18 35 18
18 41 19
16 36 19
16 34 19
21 41 16
15 31 20
18 34 16
20 38 14
21 37 16
15 33 16
18 35 14
17 35 14
14 33 14

LE]
70
67
68
67
67
66
62
66
62
56
61
62
58
62
61
63
63
62
54
63
60
60
60
61
58
59
60
62
58
56
57
58
63
58
58
56
51
59
61
60
54
52
58
51
58
53
60
55
53
57
51
50
52
53
49
49
49
47

22
25
21
24
21
22
23
22
22
22
21
21
21
19
19
19
19
18
23
20
21
20
17
19
22
17
20
18
19
21
18
18
15
17
16
21
22
19
18
17
17
17
17
19
21
17
15
19
20
13
20
15
18
15
18
17
16
19

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
92 24 116
92 22 114
89 23 112
91 20 111
88 22 110
88 21 109
85 23 108
88 21 109
84 24 108
78 22 100
82 22 104
83 18 101
79 22 101
81 18 99
80 21 101
82 22 104
82 20 102
80 19 99
77 19 96
83 18 101
81 17 98
80 18 98
77 19 96
80 20 100
80 16 96
76 21 97
80 17 97
80 21 101
77 17 94
77 18 95
75 23 98
76 20 96
78 21 99
75 18 93
74 21 95
77 17 94
73 17 90
78 16 94
79 17 96
77 16 93
71 19 90
69 21 90
75 17 92
70 21 91
79 16 95
70 17 87
75 15 90
74 16 90
73 17 90
70 18 88
71 14 85
65 19 84
70 17 87
68 15 83
67 16 83
66 17 83
65 17 82
66 16 82

6
23
23
22
20
21
21
22
20
21
23
19
21
21
23
20
17
19
21
23
17
20
20
22
17
21
20
20
16
22
21
18
20
17
21
19
19
22
18
16
18
21
20
18
17
13
20
17
17
15
16
19
19
14
18
17
17
15
15

T6 SO Final
139 139
137 137
134 134
131 131
131 131
130 130
130 130
129 129
129 129
123 123
123 123
122 122
122 122
122 122
121 121
121 121
121 121
120 120
119 119
118 118
118 118
118 118
118 118
117 117
117 117
117 117
117 117
117 117
116 116
116 116
116 116
116 116
116 116
114 114
114 114
113 113
112 112
112 112
112 112
111 111
111 111
110 110
110 110
108 108
108 108
107 107
107 107
107 107
105 105
104 104
104 104
103 103
101 101
101 101
100 100
100 100
97 97

97 97

Total Rank
139
137
134
131
131
130
130
129
129
123
123
122
122
122
121
121
121
120
119
118
118
118
118
117
117
117
117
117
116
116
116
116
116
114
114
113
112
112
112
111
111
110
110
108
108
107
107
107
105
104
104
103
101
101
100
100
97
97

Top Score
Count

HG Ties
139

RU Ties
137

Sort SOFF



W12 WW1074 Harrison Michael

S5

E11 EE112841 Gallaghar Amanda

S6

2493 Morrison Andrew

659 Turner Stuart
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17
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17
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16
14
14
15

33
33
Bl
31

14
16
12
15

47
49
43
46

18
14
20
14

65
63
63
60

12
18
17
14

77
81
80
74

20
16
16
16

97
97
96
90

97
97
96
90

97
97
96
90



Ref

45th HCIT OT 2022

Seniors Results

No.
5369
RU025
EE125856
WW1095
EE140592
EE123755
U10200
RU11105
3994
L5108
EE135494
U110TT
RU11918
WW2772
L10009
RU960Z
EE143221
U123KK
EE128268
U924E
U106EE
C11372
WW2193
L9231
WW1565
WW2030
EE117368
EE137004
U156RR
6045
110272
EE133465
U142NN
Ww193
WWwW1442
U119MmM
6369
2493
659

Name
Patience Ewen
Lynch Barry
Greenwood Andrew
Davis Jonathan
Molnar Dean
Robinson Mark
Magill Scott
O'Neill Jonathan
Falconer John
Murphy Richard
Dunne Andrew
McCarthy Nick
Cross Christopher
Bennett Michael
Bradley Michael
Bach Jens
Forrester Scott
Simpson Scott
Baran Emre
Beattie MBE David
McClelland Mark
Usher Barry
Davies Emyr
McNally James
Hillier Richard
Seaborne George
Faux Mike
Allwood David
Scott Stephen
Breen John
Usov Victor
Young Michael
Murphy Thomas
Davies Gareth
Long Gary
Grey David
Hendry Douglas
Morrison Andrew
Turner Stuart

Country

SCO
IRE
ENG
WAL
ENG
ENG
NIR
IRE
SCO
IRE
ENG
NIR
IRE
WAL
IRE
IRE
ENG
NIR
ENG
NIR
NIR
IRE
WAL
IRE
WAL
WAL
ENG
ENG
NIR
SCO
IRE
ENG
NIR
WAL
WAL
NIR
SCO
SCO
SCO

Cat

VWL OOV nLLULnLVLOOLunuunLuuununLvLeununnonuon

Ncap

NC
NC
NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

NC

NC
NC

NC
NC
NC

1
24
20
22
21
22
24
20
20
18
22
20
20
21
22
21
21
16
20
17
21
19
19
19
19
16
20
21
15
17
17
17
17
20
16
18
18
19
19
16

19-Aug-22

2 T2 3
23 47 23
25 45 22
24 46 22
23 44 23
21 43 24
22 46 20
25 45 21
20 40 22
19 37 19
18 40 21
19 39 23
18 38 20
20 41 21
18 40 21
23 44 19
19 40 22
20 36 18
2 & 21
18 35 25
19 40 20
18 37 24
200 39 19
200 39 20
24 43 17
22 38 20
20 40 17
22 43 20
2 37 21
21 38 18
16 33 19
20 37 21
18 35 18
16 36 19
18 34 16
15 33 16
17 35 14
14 33 14
14 33 16
15 31 15

T3
70
67
68
67
67
66
66
62
56
61
62
58
62
61
63
62
54
63
60
60
61
58
59
60
58
57
63
58
56
52
58
53
55
50
49
49
47
49
46

22
25
21
24
21
22
22
22
22
21
21
21
19
19
19
18
23
20
21
20
19
22
17
20
19
18
15
17
21
17
21
17
19
15
18
16
19
14
14

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
92 24 116
92 22 114
89 23 112
91 20 111
88 22 110
88 21 109
88 21 109
84 24 108
78 22 100
82 22 104
83 18 101
79 22 101
81 18 99
80 21 101
82 20 102
80 19 99
77 19 9%
83 18 101
81 17 98
80 18 98
80 20 100
80 16 96
76 21 97
80 17 97
77 17 94
75 23 98
78 21 99
75 18 93
77 17 94
69 21 90
79 16 95
70 17 87
74 16 90
65 19 84
67 16 83
65 17 82
66 16 82
63 18 81
60 14 74

6
23
23
22
20
21
21
20
21
23
19
21
21
23
20
19
21
23
17
20
20
17
21
20
20
22
18
17
21
19
20
13
20
17
19
17
15
15
16
16

T6 SO Final
139 139
137 137
134 134
131 131
131 131
130 130
129 129
129 129
123 123
123 123
122 122
122 122
122 122
121 121
121 121
120 120
119 119
118 118
118 118
118 118
117 117
117 117
117 117
117 117
116 116
116 116
116 116
114 114
113 113
110 110
108 108
107 107
107 107
103 103
100 100
97 97
97 97
97 97
90 90

Total
139
137
134
131
131
130
129
129
123
123
122
122
122
121
121
120
119
118
118
118
117
117
117
117
116
116
116
114
113
110
108
107
107
103
100

97
97
97
90

HG Ties  RU Ties

Top Score 139 137
Count






45th HCIT OT 2022
HG Ties RU Ties

Juniors Results 19-Aug-22 20-Aug-22 Top Score 114 112
Ref No. Name Country Cat Capt Ncap 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6 SO Final Total Rank Count
W7 WW2934 Pritchard Caledfryn WAL J NC 21 20 41 17 58 16 74 21 95 19 114 114 114 1
S7 6657 MacKintosh Isabelle SCO J 17 16 33 18 51 22 73 17 90 22 112 112 112 2

W11WW2864 Shone Robert WAL J NC 23 18 41 17 58 17 75 17 92 18 110 110 110



Ref
W9
E10
110
W10
E11

45th HCIT OT 2022

Ladies Results
No. Name
WW?2931 Walton-James Elizabeth
EE127240 Callum Melissa
C11060  Forde Katie
WW171  Lewis Jacquelyn
EE112841 Gallaghar Amanda

Country
WAL
ENG
IRE
WAL
ENG

Cat

-

Capt

Ncap
NC
NC

NC

1
20
18
20
16
17

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
21 41 17
21 39 21
15 35 16
15 31 20
14 31 12

T3
58
60
51
51
43

18
17
19
20
20

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
76 20 96
77 16 93
70 21 91
71 14 85
63 17 80

6
20
18
17
19
16

T6 SO Final
116 116
111 111
108 108
104 104

96 96

Total
116
111
108
104

96

Rank

Top Score
Count

HG Ties
116

RU Ties
111



45th HCIT OT 2022

Veterans Results

Ref No.
N10 U114KK
111 L301

112 L3992
N11 U848D
W13 WW3044
W12 Ww1074

Name
Irwin Charles
Knott Francis
Gormally Martin
Robinson Brian
Ristic Nicholas
Harrison Michael

Country
NIR

IRE

IRE
NIR
WAL
WAL

Cat

< << << <

Capt

Ncap

NC
NC

1
21
21
24
18
18
17

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
19 40 23
19 40 20
19 43 18
19 37 17
20 38 14
16 33 14

T3
63
60
61
54
52
47

19
17
18
17
18
18

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
82 22 104
77 19 96
79 17 9
71 19 90
70 17 87
65 12 77

6
17
22
16
21
14
20

T6 SO Final
121 121
118 118
112 112
111 111
101 101

97 97

HG Ties
Top Score 121

Total Rank Count

121
118
112
111
101
97

1
2

RU Ties
118



45th HCIT OT 2022

Super Veterans Results

Ref No. Name
W15 WW284  Jones Neil
N9 U173P McConnell Stephen

W14 WW2355 Slatter John
113 RU702Z  Bach John

S9 951 Reid Eric
114 RU11232 McCluskey Shaun
S8 6581 Agnew John

E12 EE71987 Cooper Michael
E13 EE53699 Kelsh Richard

Country

WAL

NIR
WAL

IRE

SCo

IRE

SCo

ENG

ENG

Cat
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

Capt

Ncap

NC

NC
NC
NC

1
20
23
23
21
23
18
20
16
17

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
2 42 20
20 43 19
14 37 19
18 39 20
18 41 19
16 34 19
21 41 16
21 37 16
18 35 14

T3
62
62
56
59
60
53
57
53
49

23
18
21
19
15
20
13
15
17

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
85 23 108
80 21 101
77 18 95
78 16 94
75 15 90
73 17 90
70 18 88
68 15 83
66 17 83

6
22
16
21
18
17
15
16
18
17

T6 SO Final
130 130
117 117
116 116
112 112
107 107
105 105
104 104
101 101
100 100

HG Ties  RU Ties
Top Score 130 117

Total Rank Count

130
117
116
112
107
105
104
101
100

1
2



Ref
14
N5

45th HCIT OT 2022

Captains Results

No. Name
RU960Z  Bach Jens
U106EE  McClelland Mark

W3 WW2193 Davies Emyr

E5
S1

EE117368 Faux Mike
6369 Hendry Douglas

Country
IRE

NIR
WAL
ENG
Sco

Cat

w unnuuvon

Capt
C

0000

Ncap

1
21
19
19
21
19

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
19 40 22
18 37 24
20 39 20
22 43 20
14 33 14

T3
62
61
59
63
47

18
19
17
15
19

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
80 19 99
80 20 100
76 21 97
78 21 99
66 16 82

6
21
17
20
17
15

T6 SO Final
120 120
117 117
117 117
116 116

97 97

Total Rank
120
117
117
116
97

Top Score
Count

HG Ties
120

RU Ties
117



45th HCIT OT 2022

New Caps Results

Ref No.

E3 EE135494
IS RU11918
N4 U110TT

W1 WWwW2772
E6 EE143221
N8 U123KK

E4 EE128268
W8 WW1565
W14 WW2355
W9 WWw2931
E8 EE137004
W7 WW2934
N7 U156RR

E10 EE127240
W11 WW2864
E9 EE133465
N6 U142NN

S8 6581
W6 WWw193

W13 WW3044
E12 EE71987
E13 EE53699
W12 WW1074
E11 EE112841

Name
Dunne Andrew
Cross Christopher
McCarthy Nick
Bennett Michael
Forrester Scott
Simpson Scott
Baran Emre
Hillier Richard
Slatter John
Walton-James Elizabeth
Allwood David
Pritchard Caledfryn
Scott Stephen
Callum Melissa
Shone Robert
Young Michael
Murphy Thomas
Agnew John
Davies Gareth
Ristic Nicholas
Cooper Michael
Kelsh Richard
Harrison Michael
Gallaghar Amanda

Country
ENG
IRE
NIR
WAL
ENG
NIR
ENG
WAL
WAL
WAL
ENG
WAL
NIR
ENG
WAL
ENG
NIR
Sco
WAL
WAL
ENG
ENG
WAL
ENG

Cat

Ve rVCcor20000000o0

wv
) <

Y
SV

Capt

Ncap
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC
NC

1
20
21
20
22
16
20
17
16
23
20
15
21
17
18
23
17
20
20
16
18
16
17
17
17

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3

19 39 23
20 41 21
18 38 20
18 40 21
20 36 18
22 42 21
18 35 25
22 38 20
14 37 19
21 41 17
22 37 21
20 41 17
21 38 18
21 39 21
18 41 17
18 35 18
16 36 19
21 41 16
18 34 16
20 38 14
21 37 16
18 35 14
16 33 14
14 31 12

21
19
21
19
23
20
21
19
21
18
17
16
21
17
17
17
19
13
15
18
15
17
18
20

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
83 18 101
81 18 99
79 22 101
80 21 101
77 19 96
83 18 101
81 17 98
77 17 94
77 18 95
76 20 96
75 18 93
74 21 95
77 17 94
77 16 93
75 17 92
70 17 87
74 16 90
70 18 88
65 19 84
70 17 87
68 15 83
66 17 83
65 12 77
63 17 80

T6
122
122
122
121
119
118
118
116
116
116
114
114
113
111
110
107
107
104
103
101
101
100

97

96

23
22
20

Final
122
122
122
121
119
118
118
116
116
116
114
114
113
111
110
107
107
104
103
101
101
100

97
96

Total Rank
122+23
122+22
122+20

121
119
118
118
116
116
116
114
114
113
111
110
107
107
104
103
101
101
100
97

96

Top Score
Count

HG Ties
121

RU Ties
119



45th HCIT OT 2022
HG Ties RU Ties

England Results 19-Aug-22 20-Aug-22 Top Score 134 131

Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6 SO Final Total Count
E1l EE125856 Greenwood Andrew ENG S 22 24 46 22 68 21 89 23 112 22 134 134 134 1499

E7 EE140592 Molnar Dean ENG S 22 21 43 24 67 21 88 22 110 21 131 131 131

E2 EE123755 Robinson Mark ENG S 24 22 46 20 66 22 88 21 109 21 130 130 130

E3 EE135494 Dunne Andrew ENG S 20 19 39 23 62 21 83 18 101 21 122 122 122

E6 EE143221 Forrester Scott ENG S 16 20 36 18 54 23 77 19 96 23 119 119 119

E4 EE128268 Baran Emre ENG S 17 18 35 25 60 21 81 17 98 20 118 118 118

ES5 EE117368 Faux Mike ENG S 21 22 43 20 63 15 78 21 99 17 116 116 116

E8 EE137004 Allwood David ENG S 15 22 37 21 58 17 75 18 93 21 114 114 114

E10 EE127240 Callum Melissa ENG L 18 21 39 21 60 17 77 16 93 18 111 111 111

E9 EE133465 Young Michael ENG S 17 18 35 18 53 17 70 17 87 20 107 107 107

E12 EE71987 Cooper Michael ENG Y 16 21 37 16 53 15 68 15 83 18 101 101 101

E13 EE53699 Kelsh Richard ENG Y 17 18 35 14 49 17 66 17 83 17 100 100 100

E11 EE112841 Gallaghar Amanda ENG L 17 14 31 12 43 20 63 17 80 16 96 96 96






45th HCIT OT 2022

Ireland Results

No. Name
RU025 Lynch Barry
RU11105 O'Neill Jonathan

L5108 Murphy Richard
RU11918 Cross Christopher

L10009 Bradley Michael
RU960Z  Bach Jens

L301 Knott Francis
C11372  Usher Barry
L9231 McNally James
RU702Z  Bach John
L3992 Gormally Martin
C11060  Forde Katie
L10272 Usov Victor

RU11232 McCluskey Shaun

Country
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE
IRE

Cat

nwoun<unuunmunumonuounuon

|—<“2

SV

20
20
22
21
21
21
21
19
19
21
24
20
17
18

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
25 45 22
20 40 22
18 40 21
20 41 21
23 44 19
19 40 22
19 40 20
20 39 19
24 43 17
18 39 20
19 43 18
15 35 16
20 37 21
16 34 19

T3
67
62
61
62
63
62
60
58
60
59
61
51
58
53

25
22
21
19
19
18
17
22
20
19
18
19
21
20

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
92 22 114
84 24 108
82 22 104
81 18 99
82 20 102
80 19 99
77 19 96
80 16 96
80 17 97
78 16 94
79 17 96
70 21 91
79 16 95
73 17 90

6
23
21
19
23
19
21
22
21
20
18
16
17
13
15

T6 SO Final
137 137
129 129
123 123
122 122
121 121
120 120
118 118
117 117
117 117
112 112
112 112
108 108
108 108
105 105

Total
137
129
123
122
121
120
118
117
117
112
112
108
108
105

#i## 16

Top Score

+1649

HG Ties
137

RU Ties
129






Ref
N3
N4
N10
N8
N1
N5
N9
N7
N11
N6
N2

45th HCIT OT 2022

N. Ireland Results

No.
U10200
U110TT
U114KK
U123KK
U924E
U106EE
U173pP
U156RR
ug48D
U142NN
U119MM

Name
Magill Scott
McCarthy Nick
Irwin Charles
Simpson Scott
Beattie MBE David
McClelland Mark
McConnell Stephen
Scott Stephen
Robinson Brian
Murphy Thomas
Grey David

Country
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR
NIR

Cat

Vv Vv < v on

(%)
<

v v < v

20
20
21
20
21
19
23
17
18
20
18

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
25 45 21
18 38 20
19 40 23
22 42 21
19 40 20
18 37 24
20 43 19
21 38 18
19 37 17
16 36 19
17 35 14

T3
66
58
63
63
60
61
62
56
54
55
49

22
21
19
20
20
19
18
21
17
19
16

20-Aug-22

T4
88
79
82
83
80
80
80
77
71
74
65

21
22
22
18
18
20
21
17
19
16
17

T5
109
101
104
101

98
100
101

94

90

90

82

6
20
21
17
17
20
17
16
19
21
17
15

T6 SO Final
129 129
122 122
121 121
118 118
118 118
117 117
117 117
113 113
111 111
107 107
97 97

Total
129
122
121
118
118
117
117
113
111
107

97

1270 13

Top Score

+1270

HG Ties
129

RU Ties
122






Ref
S2
S3
S7
sS4
S9
S8
S1
S5
S6

45th HCIT OT 2022

Scotland Results

No.

5369
3994
6657
6045
951

6581
6369
2493
659

Name
Patience Ewen
Falconer John
MacKintosh Isabelle
Breen John
Reid Eric
Agnew John
Hendry Douglas
Morrison Andrew
Turner Stuart

Country
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO
SCO

Cat

24
18
17
17
23
20
19
19
16

19-Aug-22
2 T2 3
23 47 23
19 37 19
16 33 18
16 33 19
18 41 19
21 41 16
14 33 14
14 33 16
15 31 15

T3
70
56
51
52
60
57
47
49
46

22
22
22
17
15
13
19
14
14

20-Aug-22
T4 5 T5
92 24 116
78 22 100
73 17 90
69 21 90
75 15 90
70 18 88
66 16 82
63 18 81
60 14 74

T6 SO Final
139 139
123 123
112 112
110 110
107 107
104 104

97 97

97 97

90

90

Total
139
123
112
110
107
104

97
97
90

979

Top Score

HG Ties
139

RU Ties
123



45th HCIT OT 2022

Wales Results 19-Aug-22 20-Aug-22
Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6 SO Final Total
W5 WW1095 Davis Jonathan WAL S 21 23 44 23 67 24 91 20 111 20 131 131 131 1692
W15WW284  Jones Neil WAL Y 20 22 42 20 62 23 85 23 108 22 130 130 130
W1 WW2772 Bennett Michael WAL S 22 18 40 21 61 19 80 21 101 20 121 121 121
W3 WW2193 Davies Emyr WAL S 19 20 39 20 59 17 76 21 97 20 117 117 117
W8 WW1565 Hillier Richard WAL S 16 22 38 20 58 19 77 17 94 22 116 116 116
W14 WW2355 Slatter John WAL Y 23 14 37 19 56 21 77 18 95 21 116 116 116
W2 WW2030 Seaborne George WAL S 20 20 40 17 57 18 75 23 98 18 116 116 116
W9 WW?2931 Walton-James Elizabeth WAL L 20 21 41 17 58 18 76 20 96 20 116 116 116
W7 WW2934 Pritchard Caledfryn WAL J 21 20 41 17 58 16 74 21 95 19 114 114 114
W11 WW?2864 Shone Robert WAL J 23 18 41 17 58 17 75 17 92 18 110 110 110
WI1CWW171 Lewis Jacquelyn WAL L 16 15 31 20 51 20 71 14 85 19 104 104 104
W6 WW193 Davies Gareth WAL S 16 18 34 16 50 15 65 19 84 19 103 103 103
W13 WW3044 Ristic Nicholas WAL Vv 18 20 38 14 52 18 70 17 87 14 101 101 101
W4 WW1442 Long Gary WAL S 18 15 33 16 49 18 67 16 83 17 100 100 100
W12 WW1074 Harrison Michael WAL Vv 17 16 33 14 47 18 65 12 77 20 97 97 97
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International Clay Target Shooting Council

Manager Anita North 19-Aug-22 England Team Results 45th HCIT OT 2022
Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6
Seniors Top 6 126 254 386 507 629 754
El  EE125856 Greenwood Andrew ENG S 22 24 46 22 68 21 8 23 112 22 134
E7  EE140592 Molnar Dean ENG S 22 21 43 24 67 21 8 22 110 21 131
E2  EE123755 Robinson Mark ENG S 24 22 46 20 66 22 8 21 109 21 130
E3  EE135494 Dunne Andrew ENG S 20 19 39 23 62 21 83 18 101 21 122
E6  EE143221 Forrester Scott ENG S 16 20 36 18 54 23 77 19 9% 23 119
E4  EE128268 Baran Emre ENG S 17 18 35 25 60 21 81 17 98 20 118
E5  EE117368 Faux Mike ENG S 21 22 43 20 63 15 78 21 99 17 116
E8  EE137004 Allwood David ENG S 15 22 37 21 58 17 75 18 93 21 114
E9  EE133465 Young Michael ENG S 17 18 35 18 53 17 70 17 87 20 107
J,LV,SV Top 4 68 142 205 274 339 408
E10 EE127240 Callum Melissa ENG L 18 21 39 21 60 17 77 16 93 18 111
E12 EE71987  Cooper Michael ENG sV 16 21 37 16 53 15 68 15 83 18 101
E13 EE53699  Kelsh Richard ENG SV 17 18 35 14 49 17 66 17 83 17 100
E11 EE112841 Gallaghar Amanda ENG L 17 14 31 12 43 20 63 17 80 16 96
Oall Team Top 13 126 254 386 507 629 1499
El  EE125856 Greenwood Andrew  ENG S 22 24 46 22 68 21 8 23 112 22 134
E7  EE140592 Molnar Dean ENG S 22 21 43 24 67 21 8 22 110 21 131
E2  EE123755 Robinson Mark ENG S 24 22 46 20 66 22 8 21 109 21 130
E3  EE135494 Dunne Andrew ENG S 20 19 39 23 62 21 8 18 101 21 122
E6  EE143221 Forrester Scott ENG S 16 20 36 18 54 23 77 19 9 23 119
E4  EE128268 Baran Emre ENG S 17 18 35 25 60 21 8 17 98 20 118
E5  EE117368 Faux Mike ENG S 21 22 43 20 63 15 78 21 99 17 116
E8  EE137004 Allwood David ENG S 15 22 37 21 58 17 75 18 93 21 114
E9  EE133465 Young Michael ENG S 17 18 35 18 53 17 70 17 87 20 107
E10 EE127240 Callum Melissa ENG L 18 21 39 21 60 17 77 16 93 18 111
E12 EE71987  Cooper Michael ENG sV 16 21 37 16 53 15 68 15 83 18 101
E13 EE53699  Kelsh Richard ENG SV 17 18 35 14 49 17 66 17 83 17 100
E11 EE112841 Gallaghar Amanda ENG L 17 14 31 12 43 20 63 17 80 16 96

1091

408

1091
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International Clay Target Shooting Council

Manager Liam Flynn 19-Aug-22 Ireland Team Results 45th HCIT OT 2022

Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6
Seniors Top 6 125 253 377 501 626 752

12 RU025 Lynch Barry IRE S 20 25 45 22 67 25 92 22 114 23 137
11 RU11105 O'Neill Jonathan IRE S 20 20 40 22 62 22 8 24 108 21 129
13 15108 Murphy Richard IRE S 22 18 40 21 61 21 8 22 104 19 123
15 RU11918  Cross Christopher IRE S 21 20 41 21 62 19 8 18 99 23 122
16 L10009  Bradley Michael IRE S 21 23 44 19 63 19 8 20 102 19 121
14 RU960Z  Bach Jens IRE S 21 19 40 22 62 18 8 19 99 21 120
17 C11372  Usher Barry IRE S 19 20 39 19 58 22 8 16 96 21 117
19 19231 McNally James IRE S 19 24 43 17 60 20 8 17 97 20 117
18 110272 Usov Victor IRE S 17 20 37 21 58 21 79 16 95 13 108
J,LV,SV Top 4 86 157 233 307 377 450
111 1301 Knott Francis IRE V 21 19 40 20 60 17 77 19 96 22 118
113 RU702Z  Bach John IRE SV 21 18 39 20 59 19 78 16 94 18 112
112 13992 Gormally Martin IRE 24 19 43 18 61 18 79 17 9 16 112
110 C11060  Forde Katie IRE L 20 15 35 16 51 19 70 21 91 17 108
114 RU11232  McCluskey Shaun IRE SV 18 16 34 19 53 20 73 17 90 15 105
Oall Team Top 13 125 253 377 501 626 1544

12 RUO25 Lynch Barry IRE S 20 25 45 22 67 25 92 22 114 23 137
11 RU11105 O'Neill Jonathan IRE S 20 20 40 22 62 22 8 24 108 21 129
13 15108 Murphy Richard IRE S 22 18 40 21 61 21 8 22 104 19 123
15 RU11918  Cross Christopher IRE S 21 20 41 21 62 19 8 18 99 23 122
16 L10009  Bradley Michael IRE S 21 23 44 19 63 19 8 20 102 19 121
14 RU960Z  Bach Jens IRE S 21 19 40 22 62 18 8 19 99 21 120
17 C11372  Usher Barry IRE S 19 20 39 19 58 22 8 16 96 21 117
19 19231 McNally James IRE S 19 24 43 17 60 20 8 17 97 20 117
18 110272 Usov Victor IRE S 17 20 37 21 58 21 79 16 95 13 108
111 1301 Knott Francis IRE V. 21 19 40 20 60 17 77 19 9 22 118
113 RU702Z  Bach John IRE SV 21 18 39 20 59 19 78 16 94 18 112
112 13992 Gormally Martin IRE V. 24 19 43 18 61 18 79 17 9 16 112
110 C11060  Forde Katie IRE L 20 15 35 16 51 19 70 21 91 17 108
114 RU11232  McCluskey Shaun IRE sV 18 16 34 19 53 20 73 17 90 15 105

1094

555
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International Clay Target Shooting Council

Manager M.McClelland 19-Aug-22 N. Ireland Team Results 45th HCIT OT 2022
Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6
Seniors Top 6 120 240 364 487 603 717
N3 U10200  Magill Scott NIR 3 20 25 45 21 66 22 8 21 109 20 129
N4 U110TT  McCarthy Nick NIR S 20 18 38 20 58 21 79 22 101 21 122
N8 U123KK  Simpson Scott NIR S 20 22 42 21 63 20 8 18 101 17 118
N1 U924E Beattie MBE David NIR S 21 19 40 20 60 20 80 18 98 20 118
N5 U106EE  McClelland Mark NIR S 19 18 37 24 61 19 8 20 100 17 117
N7 U156RR  Scott Stephen NIR S 17 21 38 18 56 21 77 17 94 19 113
N6 U142NN  Murphy Thomas NIR S 20 16 36 19 55 19 74 16 90 17 107
N2 U119MM  Grey David NIR S 18 17 35 14 49 16 65 17 82 15 97
J,LV,SV Top 4
N10 U114KK  Irwin Charles NIR Y 21 19 40 23 63 19 8 22 104 17 121
N9 U173p McConnell Stephen  NIR SV 23 20 43 19 62 18 8 21 101 16 117
N11 us48D Robinson Brian NIR \ 18 19 37 17 54 17 71 19 90 21 111
Oall Team Top 13 120 240 364 487 603 1270
N3 U10200  Magill Scott NIR S 20 25 45 21 66 22 8 21 109 20 129
N4 U110TT  McCarthy Nick NIR S 20 18 38 20 58 21 79 22 101 21 122
N8 U123KK  Simpson Scott NIR S 20 22 42 21 63 20 8 18 101 17 118
N1 U924E Beattie MBE David NIR S 21 19 40 20 60 20 80 18 98 20 118
N5 U106EE  McClelland Mark NIR S 19 18 37 24 61 19 8 20 100 17 117
N7 U156RR  Scott Stephen NIR S 17 21 38 18 56 21 77 17 94 19 113
N6 U142NN  Murphy Thomas NIR S 20 16 36 19 55 19 74 16 90 17 107
N2 U119MM  Grey David NIR S 18 17 35 14 49 16 65 17 82 15 97
N10 U114KK  Irwin Charles NIR % 21 19 40 23 63 19 8 22 104 17 121
N9 U173pP McConnell Stephen  NIR sV 23 20 43 19 62 18 8 21 101 16 117
N11 us48D Robinson Brian NIR % 18 19 37 17 54 17 71 19 90 21 111

921

349
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International Clay Target Shooting Council

Manager Ewen Patience 19-Aug-22 Scotland Team Results 45th HCIT OT 2022

Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6
Seniors Top 6 113 214 320 428 543 656

S2 5369 Patience Ewen SCO S 24 23 47 23 70 22 92 24 116 23 139
s3 3994 Falconer John SCO S 18 19 37 19 56 22 78 22 100 23 123
sS4 6045 Breen John sco S 17 16 33 19 52 17 69 21 90 20 110

s1 6369 Hendry Douglas SCo S 19 14 33 14 47 19 66 16 82 15 97

S5 2493 Morrison Andrew sco S 19 14 33 16 49 14 63 18 81 16 97

S6 659 Turner Stuart SCo S 16 15 31 15 46 14 60 14 74 16 90

J,LV,SV Top 4

s7 6657 MacKintosh Isabelle  SCO ] 17 16 33 18 51 22 73 17 90 22 112
S9 951 Reid Eric SCo sV 23 18 41 19 60 15 75 15 90 17 107
S8 6581 Agnew John sco SV 20 21 41 16 57 13 70 18 88 16 104
Oall Team Top 13 113 214 320 428 543 979

s2 5369 Patience Ewen SCo S 24 23 47 23 70 22 92 24 116 23 139
s3 3994 Falconer John SCo S 18 19 37 19 56 22 78 22 100 23 123
sS4 6045 Breen John SCo S 17 16 33 19 52 17 69 21 90 20 110

s1 6369 Hendry Douglas SCo S 19 14 33 14 47 19 66 16 82 15 97

S5 2493 Morrison Andrew SCo S 19 14 33 16 49 14 63 18 81 16 97

S6 659 Turner Stuart SCo S 16 15 31 15 46 14 60 14 74 16 90
s7 6657 MacKintosh Isabelle  SCO J 17 16 33 18 51 22 73 17 90 22 112
S9 951 Reid Eric SCo sV 23 18 41 19 60 15 75 15 90 17 107
S8 6581 Agnew John SCo SV 20 21 41 16 57 13 70 18 88 16 104

656
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International Clay Target Shooting Council

Manager George Seaborne 19-Aug-22 Wales Team Results 45th HCIT OT 2022
Ref No. Name Country Cat 1 2 T2 3 T3 4 T4 5 T5 6 T6
Seniors Top 6 116 235 352 466 585 704
W5 WW1095 Davis Jonathan WAL S 21 23 44 23 67 24 91 20 111 20 131
w1 WW2772  Bennett Michael WAL S 22 18 40 21 61 19 8 21 101 20 121
w3 WW2193  Davies Emyr WAL S 19 20 39 20 59 17 76 21 97 20 117
w8 WW1565  Hillier Richard WAL S 16 22 38 20 58 19 77 17 94 22 116
w2 WW2030 Seaborne George WAL S 20 20 40 17 57 18 75 23 98 18 116
wé WW193  Davies Gareth WAL S 16 18 34 16 50 15 65 19 8 19 103
w4 WW1442  Long Gary WAL S 18 15 33 16 49 18 67 16 83 17 100
J,LV,SV Top 4 87 165 236 313 394 476
W15 WW284  Jones Neil WAL SV 20 22 42 20 62 23 8 23 108 22 130
wi4 WW2355  Slatter John WAL SV 23 14 37 19 5 21 77 18 95 21 116
w9 WW2931  Walton-James Elizabett WAL L 20 21 41 17 58 18 76 20 96 20 116
w7 WW?2934  Pritchard Caledfryn WAL J 21 20 41 17 58 16 74 21 95 19 114
w11 WW2864  Shone Robert WAL J 23 18 41 17 58 17 75 17 92 18 110
w10 WW171  Lewis Jacquelyn WAL L 16 15 31 20 51 20 71 14 85 19 104
w13 WW3044 Ristic Nicholas WAL % 18 20 38 14 52 18 70 17 87 14 101
w12 WW?1074  Harrison Michael WAL v 17 16 33 14 47 18 65 12 77 20 97
Oall Team Top 13 116 235 352 466 585 1495
w5 WW1095  Davis Jonathan WAL S 21 23 44 23 67 24 91 20 111 20 131
w1 WW2772  Bennett Michael WAL S 22 18 40 21 61 19 8 21 101 20 121
w3 WW2193  Davies Emyr WAL S 19 20 39 20 59 17 76 21 97 20 117
w8 WW1565  Hillier Richard WAL S 16 22 38 20 58 19 77 17 94 22 116
w2 WW2030 Seaborne George WAL S 20 20 40 17 57 18 75 23 98 18 116
wé WW193  Davies Gareth WAL S 16 18 34 16 50 15 65 19 8 19 103
w4 WW1442  Long Gary WAL S 18 15 33 16 49 18 67 16 83 17 100
W15 WW284  Jones Neil WAL SV 20 22 42 20 62 23 8 23 108 22 130
wi4 WW2355  Slatter John WAL SV 23 14 37 19 5 21 77 18 95 21 116
w9 WW2931  Walton-James Elizabett WAL L 20 21 41 17 58 18 76 20 96 20 116
w7 WW2934  Pritchard Caledfryn WAL J 21 20 41 17 58 16 74 21 95 19 114
w11 WW2864  Shone Robert WAL J 23 18 41 17 58 17 75 17 92 18 110
w10 WW171  Lewis Jacquelyn WAL L 16 15 31 20 51 20 71 14 8 19 104
w13 WW3044 Ristic Nicholas WAL v 18 20 38 14 52 18 70 17 87 14 101
w12 WW1074  Harrison Michael WAL v 17 16 33 14 47 18 65 12 77 20 97

804

888



Seniors

Country Score SO Final Total Manager
England 754 754 754 Anita North
Ireland 752 752 752 Liam Flynn
N.lreland 717 717 717 M.McClelland
Wales 704 704 704 George Seaborne
Scotland 656 656 656 Ewen Patience
JLV,SV

Country SO Final Total

Wales 476 476 476

Ireland 450 450 450

England 408 408 408

N.Ireland 0 0 0

Scotland 0 0 0

Country Score SO Final Total

Ireland 1544 1544 1544

England 1499 1499 1499

Wales 1495 1495 1495

N.Ireland 1270 1270 1270

Scotland 979 979 979




Order

O o0 N UL WN -
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Trophy
Badge
Trophy and Badge

The Cohannon Inn Perpetual Cup, Medal & Badge

President's Cup, Medal & Badge

Cup, Medal & Badge

Cup, Medal & Badge

ICTSC Badge

ICTSC Badge

Captains Cup

ICTSC Badge

ICTSC Badge

ICTSC Badge

The UCPSA Cup and Badge

ICTSC Badge

The Robert Carter Snr. Cup and Badge
ICTSC Badge

The WCTSA Cup and Badge

ICTSC Badge

ICTSC Badge

ICTSC Badge

The SCTA Cup, Silver Medal and Badge
ICTSC Plaque

ICTSC Plaque

ICTSC Plaque

ICTSC Plaque

ICTSC Badges

The Henning Cup and Badges

ICTSC Badges

Gunmark Challenge Trophy and Badges
ICTSC Trophy

Presented to
Northern Ireland Runner Up HG
Northern Ireland High Gun
Ireland High Gun
Wales High Gun
Scotland High Gun
England High Gun
Winning Senior Team Manager
New Cap High Gun
Team Captain High Gun
Super-Veteran RU of Match
Super-Veteran High Gun of Match
Veteran RU of Match
Veteran High Gun of Match
Junior RU of Match
Junior High Gun of Match
Ladies RU of Match
Ladies High Gun of Match
Senior Runner Up
Senior High Gun
Runner Up of Match
High Gun of Match
Winning SV Team
Winning Vets Team
Winning Junior Team
Winning Ladies Team
Runner UpJ, L, Vet, S-Vet Team
Winning J, L, Vet, S-Vet Team
Runner-up Senior Team
Winning Senior Team
Winning Overall Country

45th HCIT OT 2022 Courtlough Shooting Grounds

Winner 2022
Nick McCarthy
Scott Magill
Barry Lynch
Jonathan Davis
Ewen Patience
Andrew Greenwood
Anita North
Andrew Dunne
Jens Bach
Stephen McConnell
Neil Jones
Francis Knott
Charles Irwin
Isabelle MacKintosh
Caledfryn Pritchard
Melissa Callum
Elizabeth Walton-James
David Beattie MBE
Ewen Patience
Barry Lynch
Ewen Patience
Wales
Northern Ireland
Wales
Wales
Ireland
Wales
Ireland
England
Ireland

Country Score

NIR
NIR
IRE
WAL
sco
ENG
England
ENG
IRE
NIR
WAL
IRE
NIR
SCO
WAL
ENG
WAL
NIR
sco
IRE
sco
WAL
NIR
WAL
WAL

122
129
137
131
139
134

122+23
120
117
130
118
121
112
114
111
116
137
139
137
139
246
232
224
220
450
476
752
754
1544

Scores

GoTo

Ire REs
WEILES
Sco Res

Eng Res

New Caps
Captains

Sup Vets

VEEERH

Juniors

Ladies

Sen Res

OALL

Teams

Teams
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